MIMAROPA REGION

? ’ Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
E——— ;
—f PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES-OFFICE
i

June 1, 2023

MEMORANDUM
TO : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : ELECTRONIC MAIL DATED MAY 29, 2023 RE: FOLLOW

UP OF REQUEST FOR LOT VERIFICATION STATUS
RELATING TO FPA (IV-26) 2294-B, LOT NO. 20777, CAD
800-D LOCATED IN SITIO SABANG BARANGAY
CABAYUGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Referred is the electronic mail dated May 29, 2023 from the MIMAROPA Legal Division
manifesting follow up relative the Certification of the land classification status of Lot 20777,
Cad 800-D situated at Sitio Sabang, Barangay Cabayugan, Puerto Princesa City.

Attached is our memorandum of January 20, 2022 requiring your end to serve the
Certification as requested by the Chief, Legal Division per memorandum of October 21 , 2019,

Please for urgent compliance.

For the PENRO:
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R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

FOLLOW UP RE: REQUEST FOR LOT VERIFICATION STATUS RELATING TO F.P.A.
(IV-26) 2294-B, LOT NO. 20777, CAD-800-D LOCATED IN SITIO SABANG, BRGY.
CABAYUGAN, PPC

DENR MIMAROPA - Legal <denrablegal il.com> ODENR PEN May 29, 2023 at 9:58 AM
To: R4B CENRO Puen:g;ri:ceesr: <c:rg\?ogger:t12;m9:(:sa@denr.gov.ph> PALAWAN REQD & ¥ 2

Cc: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam,

Good day!

This is to follow up the Memorandum dated October 21, 2019 for the OIC, PENRO Palawan Attn OIC, CENRO Puerto
Princesa City issued by the Chief, Legal Division Atty. Gandhi G. Flores, requesting for lot verification status relating to
F.P.A. (IV-26) 2294-B, Lot No. 20777, Cad-800-D located in Sitio Sabang, Brgy. Cabayugan, Puerto Princesa City.

Per our records, it was sent via resgistered mail on October 31, 2019 and was forwarded to your Office by the
PENRO/Office-In-Charge Johnny P. Lilang thru a Memorandum dated January 20, 2020.

Please see attached files for your reference.

Thank you.

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

LEGAL DIVISION

1515 DENR by the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard, Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila 1000
Telephone Number: (632) 84050046

Website: https:#/mimaropa denr.gov_phv/

Email: denrdblegal@gmail.com
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DISCLAIMER: This email, and any file(s) transmitted with it, is intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed and other parties authorized to receive it. it may contain confidential or legally
privileged communication. If you have received this email by mistake or is not the named addressee, you are
notified that disseminating, distributing, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
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‘B MEMO DATED OCT 21, 2019 REQUESTING FOR LOT VERIFICATION STATUS.pdf
443K
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Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
.——f"‘"" MIMAROPA REGION
—P PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

January 20, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer F e
Puerto Princesa City | ¢ ViR
FROM . The OIC Provincial Environment and P 7R e,
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR LOT VERIFICATION STATUS RELATING TO FPA
(IV-26) 2294-B, LOT NO. 2077, CAD 800-D LOCATED IN SITIO
SABANG, BARANGAY CABAYUGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Referred 1s the memorandum dated October 21, 2019 of the Chief, Legal Division requesting for a
Certification of the land classification status of Lot 2077, Cad 800-D situated at Sitio Sabang, Barangay
Cabayugan, Puerto Princesa City for institution of the reversion and cancellation proceedings of the

alleged titled propertie/s within mangrove areas in the said barangay

Please serve the request as stated.

For the OIC PENRO:

HNNY P. LILANG

Chief, TSD/Office-In-Charge
Copy fumished
7 The Chief, Legal Division
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ﬁ chuhln of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
M MIMAROPA Region
m

October 21,2019

MEMORANDUM
['he OIC. PENR Officer
Palawan

The OIC, CENR Officer
Puerto Princesa City

'HRIU I'he OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Managcan
g -~

'he Chief, Legal Division
LOT VERIFICATION STATUS
RELATING TO F.P.A. (IV-26) 2294-B, LOT NO. 20777,
CAD-800-D LOCATED IN SITIO SABANG, BRGY.
CABAYUGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN

2016 of this Office

FOR

ATTENTION :

FROM

SUBJECT REQUEST FOR

['his refers to the attached Memorandum dated October 4
regarding the request for the transmittal of pertinent documents relating to FPA (1V-26) 2294
B. Lot No. 20777, Cad-800-D located in Sitio Sabang, Barangay Cabayugan, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawan
Perusal of the case records show that there was no land classification status submitted
For the nstitution of the reversion and cancellation proceedings, the undersigned 1s requesting

for a Certification of the land status per LC Map No. 1802

FFor appropriate action

ATTY. GANDH} G. GAGNI-FLORES
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